Recei ved: 11/29/2001

..DID: 17776
.TXT: PSC NO: 88 GAS

SUPPLEMENT TYPE: SUSP
COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/29/01
STAMPS: Issued in compliance with Commission Order in Case 01-G-1668 dated 11/
CANCELLED by Supplement 14 effective 11/22/02

RECEIVED: 11/29/01 STATUS: Cancelled

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

SUPPLEMENT NO: 10

EFFECTIVE: 11/29/01

By order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, issued November 28, 2001 in Case No.

01-G-1668,

Fourth
Fourth
Third
Third
Third
Fourth
Original
Second
Fifth
Fifth
Fourth
Sixth
First
Original
Fifth
Third
First
Third
Sixth
Fifth
Fourth
Third
Fourth
Fourth
Eighth
Third

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.

4
50.14
51
52
53
53.1
53.2
65
66
67
68
69
69.1
69.2
95
96
96.1
97
98

101

102

102.1

103

104

105

105.1

to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas

have been suspended to and Including March 29, 2002. Pending restoration, reissue or cancellation,

the rates, charges, rules and regulations on

Third
Third
Second
Second
Second
Third
First
Fourth
Fourth
Third
Fifth
Original
Fourth
Second
Original
Second
Fifth
Fourth
Third
Second
Third
Third
Seventh
Second

I ssued in conpliance with Conm ssion Order i

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised
Revised

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
R

CANCELLED by Suppl ement 14 effective 11/22/02

Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.

4
50.14
51
52
53
53.1
65
66
67
68
69
69.1
95
96
96.1
97
98

101

102

102.1

103

104

105

evised Leaf No. 105.1
n Case 01-G 1668 dated 11/28/01.

to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas
to PSC No. 88 Gas

CANCELLED
11/ 29/ 2001



Recei ved: 11/29/2001 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 11/29/2001

will apply.

Issued By: Sherwood J. Rafferty, Senior Vice President, Ithaca, NY
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

I ssued in conpliance with Conmi ssion Order in Case 01-G 1668 dated 11/28/01.
CANCELLED by Suppl ement 14 effective 11/22/02



