Received: 11/29/2001 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/29/2001

..DID: 17776

..TXT: PSC NO: 88 GAS SUPPLEMENT TYPE: SUSP

COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION **SUPPLEMENT NO: 10**

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/29/01

STAMPS: Issued in compliance with Commission Order in Case 01-G-1668 dated 11/

CANCELLED by Supplement 14 effective 11/22/02

RECEIVED: 11/29/01 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 11/29/01

By order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, issued November 28, 2001 in Case No. 01-G-1668,

Third Revised Leaf No. 51 to PSC No. 88 Gas Third Revised Leaf No. 52 to PSC No. 88 Gas Third Revised Leaf No. 53 to PSC No. 88 Gas Fourth Revised Leaf No. 53.1 to PSC No. 88 Gas	Fourth Third	Revised Revised	Leaf No. 4 Leaf No. 50.14	to PSC No. 88 Gas to PSC No. 88 Gas
Third Revised Leaf No. 53 to PSC No. 88 Gas				
Tourin Neviseu Learno. 33.1 to 1 30 no. 00 das				
Original Leaf No. 53.2 to PSC No. 88 Gas		Neviseu		
	-	Ravisad		to PSC No. 88 Gas
				to PSC No. 88 Gas
				to PSC No. 88 Gas
				to PSC No. 88 Gas
				to PSC No. 88 Gas
First Revised Leaf No. 69.1 to PSC No. 88 Gas				
Original Leaf No. 69.2 to PSC No. 88 Gas		rtoviood		
	•	Revised		to PSC No. 88 Gas
				to PSC No. 88 Gas
First Revised Leaf No. 96.1 to PSC No. 88 Gas				
		Revised		to PSC No. 88 Gas
		Revised		to PSC No. 88 Gas
Fifth Revised Leaf No. 101 to PSC No. 88 Gas	Fifth	Revised	Leaf No. 101	to PSC No. 88 Gas
	Fourth	Revised	Leaf No. 102	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Third Revised Leaf No. 102.1 to PSC No. 88 Gas	Third	Revised	Leaf No. 102.1	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Fourth Revised Leaf No. 103 to PSC No. 88 Gas	Fourth	Revised	Leaf No. 103	to PSC No. 88 Gas
	Fourth	Revised	Leaf No. 104	to PSC No. 88 Gas
	Eighth	Revised	Leaf No. 105	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Third Revised Leaf No. 105.1 to PSC No. 88 Gas	Third	Revised	Leaf No. 105.1	to PSC No. 88 Gas

have been suspended to and Including March 29, 2002. Pending restoration, reissue or cancellation, the rates, charges, rules and regulations on

Third	Revised	Leaf No. 4	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Third	Revised	Leaf No. 50.14	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Second	Revised	Leaf No. 51	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Second	Revised	Leaf No. 52	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Second	Revised	Leaf No. 53	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Third	Revised	Leaf No. 53.1	to PSC No. 88 Gas
First	Revised	Leaf No. 65	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Fourth	Revised	Leaf No. 66	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Fourth	Revised	Leaf No. 67	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Third	Revised	Leaf No. 68	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Fifth	Revised	Leaf No. 69	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Original		Leaf No. 69.1	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Fourth	Revised	Leaf No. 95	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Second	Revised	Leaf No. 96	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Original		Leaf No. 96.1	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Second	Revised	Leaf No. 97	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Fifth	Revised	Leaf No. 98	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Fourth	Revised	Leaf No. 101	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Third	Revised	Leaf No. 102	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Second	Revised	Leaf No. 102.1	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Third	Revised	Leaf No. 103	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Third	Revised	Leaf No. 104	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Seventh	Revised	Leaf No. 105	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Second	Revised	Leaf No. 105.1	to PSC No. 88 Gas
Commission O	rder in Case 01	L-G-1668 dated 11/28/01.	

Issued in compliance with Commission Order in CANCELLED by Supplement 14 effective 11/22/02

Received: 11/29/2001 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/29/2001

will apply.

Issued By: Sherwood J. Rafferty, Senior Vice President, Ithaca, NY (Name of Officer, Title, Address)